
ID First Name Last Name Email
171146 John Anderson johnanderson@pointloma.edu
630577 Robin Ballarin rballari@pointloma.edu
521487 Wynde Barz wyndebarz@pointloma.edu
449383 Wendell Bass wbass@pointloma.edu
518538 William Baucher wbaucher@pointloma.edu
505517 Kim Bellaart kimbellaart@pointloma.edu
137639 Stephanie Bentley stephaniebentley@pointloma.edu
395333 Paula Blocker paulablocker@pointloma.edu
101808 Jeff Bolster jeffbolster@pointloma.edu
487738 Dana Bonwell danabonwell@pointloma.edu
530285 Barbera Bossier bbbossier@pointloma.edu
427143 Matthew Boyne mattboyne@pointloma.edu
534324 Lupe Buell lbuell@pointloma.edu
123391 Michael Campbell mikecampbell@pointloma.edu
111949 Dianna Carberry diannacarberry@pointloma.edu
403541 Jeffrey Carr jeffreycarr@pointloma.edu
423383 Mark Daniels markdaniels@pointloma.edu
2554 Robert Densford robertdensford@pointloma.edu
1308 Sharon Esqueda sharonesqueda@pointloma.edu
391793 Mary Lou Evans maryevans@pointloma.edu
625410 Cecilia Fernandez cfernand@pointloma.edu
621075 Scott Fisher scottfisher1@pointloma.edu
193472 Danielle Friberg daniellebrownfriberg@pointloma.edu
193804 Ben Gaines bgaines@pointloma.edu
342806 Marie Grey mariegrey@pointloma.edu
604329 Camille Harris charris1@pointloma.edu
530286 Bonnie Hayman bhayman@pointloma.edu
142923 Tami Johnson tamijohnson@pointloma.edu
55893 Annette Jones annettejones@pointloma.edu
432382 DruAnne Kilpatrick druannekilpatrick@hotmail.com
388461 Robin Kohl robinkohl@pointloma.edu
157858 Richard Lawrence richardlawrence@pointloma.edu
283351 Dennis Leggett dennisleggett@pointloma.edu
518537 Mary Levinson marylevinson@pointloma.edu
510379 Jennifer Lineback jenlineback@pointloma.edu
411598 Jim             Makiaris        jimmakiaris@pointloma.edu       
151775 Donna Marvel donnamarvel@pointloma.edu
201758 Kathryn McNally mcnallykathryn@yahoo.com
547735 Barbara Morgan barbaramorgan@pointloma.edu
486241 David Napoleon dnapoleo@pointloma.edu
483741 Denise Necoechea dnecoe@pointloma.edu
136183 David Nieman dnieman@pointloma.edu
324100 Marysue Nydam marysuenydam@pointloma.edu
621316 Jean Pugh jpugh@pointloma.edu
146950 Jennifer Reiter-Cook jenniferreiter-cook@pointloma.edu



604328 Anne Rossier arossier@pointloma.edu
106624 Suzanne Roy sroy1@pointloma.edu
398337 Steven Santana stevensantana@pointloma.edu
630381 Kristie Szentesi kszentes@pointloma.edu
381447 Victor Torres vtorres@pointloma.edu
508530 Andrew Troi andrewtroi@pointloma.edu
154285 Alicia Watkin awatkin@pointloma.edu
53418 Carol Whaley carolwhaley@pointloma.edu
620654 Anne Yarroll-Melnick ayarroll@pointloma.edu
547733 Jason Angle jasonangle@pointloma.edu
611589 Lynn Brickman-Hill lynnbrickman-hill@pointloma.edu
433759 Jennifer Burcham jenniferburcham@pointloma.edu
122042 Diane Carlile dianecarlile@pointloma.edu
405775 Cindi Chandler cindichandler@pointloma.edu
2554 Robert Densford robertdensford@pointloma.edu
48363 Connie Fish cfish@pointloma.edu
30308 David Haney davidhaney@pointlom.edu
65240 Pat Haney pathaney@pointloma.edu
547735 Barbara Morgan barbaramorgan@pointloma.edu
31854 Gary Talbert garytalbert@pointloma.edu
305564 Thiesen Daryl darylthiesen@pointloma.edu
510747 Ray Vincent rayvincent@pointloma.edu        
65904 Karen Vogt karenvogt@pointloma.edu
30375 Zoe Acosta zacosta@pointloma.edu
530620 Lori Aragon loriaragon@pointloma.edu
305408 Elizabeth Arner elizabetharner@pointloma.edu 
621975 Linda Carbajal nanacarbajal@yahoo.com
525496 Kathy Caric kathycaric@pointloma.edu
619709 Ryan Coleman ryancoleman@pointloma.edu
510413 Rich Cornford richcornford@pointloma.edu
173986 Cora Countryman coracountryman@pointloma.edu
201959 Joost DeMoes joostdemoes@pointloma.edu
518677 Debra Dillard debradillard@pointloma.edu
179009 Scherlie Friberg scherliefriberg@pointloma.edu
621464 Vivian Gayles viviangayles@pointloma.edu
621674 Kevin Giese kevingiese@pointloma.edu
450364 Ruth Holton ruthholton@pointloma.edu
622007 Marti Hoyt martihoyt@pointloma.edu
311263 Jennifer Keyes jenniferkeyes@pointloma.edu
625013 Susan Killmer-Gabin susankillmer@pointloma.edu
539987 Sue Lemon suelemon@pointloma.edu
426852 Jennifer Long jlong1@pointloma.edu
449464 Teresa Lopez teresalopez@pointloma.edu
497402 Mary Beth Mason marybethmason@pointloma.edu
426850 Dean McGee deanmcgee@pointloma.edu



427318 Michelle McLean michellemclean@pointloma.edu
58151 Scott Meier scottmeier@pointloma.edu
4223 Walt Napier waltnapier558@msn.com
248864 Carl Olsen carlolsen@pointloma.edu
174829 Kathy Orrin kathyorrin@pointloma.edu
122296 Marilyn Radley damradley@att.net
622006 Ruscel Reader ruscelreader@hotmail.com
448542 Tami Richardson tamirichardson@pointloma.edu
302214 Leslie Roberts leslieroberts@pointloma.edu
115356 Purvy Sams purvysams@pointloma.edu
202211 Bryon Schaefer bryonschaefer@pointloma.edu
625411 Bob Schneider bobschneider@pointloma.edu
526946 Diane Shoop dianeshoop47@gmail.com
34938 Dawn Silberberg dawnsilberberg@pointloma.edu
359548 Ashley Southworth ashleysouthworth@pointloma.edu
112049 Julius Steele juliussteele@pointloma.edu
480139 Cheryl Thompson cherylthompson@pointloma.edu
336029 Matt Torres matttorres@poinloma.edu
187165 Kevin Turner kevinturner@pointloma.edu
624957 Ernie Unruh ernieunruh@pointloma.edu
621031 Gerald Waldrip geraldwaldrip@pointloma.edu
305092 Christine Whitaker christinewhitaker@pointloma.edu



Preferred Email Highest Degree Earned School/Department SP2015
MA School of Education x
MA School of Education

School of Education x
Doctorate School of Education

School of Education x
School of Education x

MA School of Education x
Ed.D. School of Education x

School of Education
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x

cmik731@hotmail.com Ed.D. School of Education
School of Education x

Doctorate School of Education
Masters School of Education x

School of Education x
School of Education

Masters School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x

Doctorate School of Education x
School of Education x

legged@cox.net School of Education
School of Education x

Doctorate School of Education x
MA School of Education x
MA School of Education x
MA School of Education x

School of Education x
School of Education

Ph.D. School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x
School of Education x

Ph.D. School of Education x



School of Education x
Doctorate School of Education x

School of Education x
School of Education
School of Education x
School of Education

MA School of Education x
School of Education x

MA School of Education x
Ed. D. School of Education
MA School of Education x
MS School of Education x
MA School of Education x
Ed.D. School of Education x
MA School of Education x
Ed.D. School of Education x
Ed.D. School of Education x`
MA School of Education x
MA School of Education x
MA School of Education x
MA School of Education x
MA School of Education x
MA School of Education x

zacosta@sbcglobal.net MA School of Education x
aragonl@gfusd.k.12.ca.us Ed.D. School of Education x
bearner@fruitvale.k12.ca.us M.Ed. School of Education x

MA School of Education x
MA School of Education x

rcoleman73@sbcglobal.net MA School of Education x
richard_cornford@khsd.k12.ca.us MA School of Education x
coracountryman@gmail.com MA School of Education x

MS School of Education x
dillardd@bcsd.com MA School of Education x

MA School of Education x
vagayles@sbcglobal.net Ed.D. School of Education x
kevin_giese@khsd.k12.ca.us MA School of Education x

Ed.D. School of Education x
marti_hoyt@kernhigh.org MA School of Education x
jenrkeyes@gmail.com MA School of Education x
hollykillmer@aol.com MA School of Education x
slemon@ruesd.net MA School of Education x

MA School of Education x
telopez@kern.org MA School of Education x

MA School of Education x
dmcgee@kernhigh.org Ed.D. School of Education x

mailto:zacosta@sbcglobal.net
mailto:aragonl@gfusd.k.12.ca.us
mailto:bearner@fruitvale.k12.ca.us
mailto:rcoleman73@sbcglobal.net
mailto:richard_cornford@khsd.k12.ca.us
mailto:coracountryman@gmail.com
mailto:dillardd@bcsd.com
mailto:vagayles@sbcglobal.net
mailto:kevin_giese@khsd.k12.ca.us
mailto:marti_hoyt@kernhigh.org
mailto:jenrkeyes@gmail.com
mailto:hollykillmer@aol.com
mailto:slemon@ruesd.net
mailto:telopez@kern.org
mailto:dmcgee@kernhigh.org


michellemclean123@gmail.com Ed.D. School of Education x
Ed.D. School of Education x
MA School of Education x
Ed.D. School of Education x

kathy.taftchamber@gmail.com Ed.D. School of Education x
BA School of Education x
MS School of Education x

tami_richardson@khsd.k12.ca.us MA School of Education x
MA School of Education x

larryandpurvy@gmail.com BA School of Education x
Ed.D. School of Education x

rschneider1951@gmail.com MA School of Education x
MA School of Education
MA School of Education x

connect.ajs@gmail.com MA School of Education x
steelej@bcsd.com Ed.D. School of Education
cheryl_thompson@kernhigh.org MA School of Education x
matorres@fruitvale.k12.ca.us Ed.D. School of Education x

MA School of Education x
deanunruh1@gmail.com MA School of Education x

MA School of Education x
agencymail@aol.com Ed.D. School of Education x

mailto:michellemclean123@gmail.com
mailto:kathy.taftchamber@gmail.com
mailto:tami_richardson@khsd.k12.ca.us
mailto:larryandpurvy@gmail.com
mailto:rschneider1951@gmail.com
mailto:connect.ajs@gmail.com
mailto:steelej@bcsd.com
mailto:cheryl_thompson@kernhigh.org
mailto:matorres@fruitvale.k12.ca.us
mailto:deanunruh1@gmail.com
mailto:agencymail@aol.com


SU2015 FA2015 Notes
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x Mission Valley

Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley Part-time
x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley

Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x Mission Valley
x Mission Valley
x Mission Valley
x Mission Valley
x Mission Valley
x Mission Valley
x Mission Valley
x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley

Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley

Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x no longer working for PLNU
x x Mission Valley

Mission Valley
x Mission Valley

Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley Part-time

Mission Valley
no longer working for PLNU

x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley Part-time
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley



x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley
x x Mission Valley

Mission Valley
x Mission Valley

x no longer working for PLNU after summer
x x Mission Valley
x no longer working for PLNU
x x Inland Empire
x x Inland Empire
x x Inland Empire

Inland Empire
x Inland Empire

Inland Empire
x Inland Empire
x x Inland Empire
x Inland Empire
x x Inland Empire

Inland Empire
x Inland Empire/Bakersfield
x x Inland Empire
x Inland Empire
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield

no longer working for PLNU
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield

x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield

x Bakersfield
x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield

x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield

x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield



x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield

no longer working for PLNU
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield

no longer working for PLNU
no longer working for PLNU

x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield

x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x no longer working for PLNU
x x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
x Bakersfield

x Bakersfield
x x Bakersfield
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